P.S.C. MO No. 1 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. Title Page Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 1 Original Sheet No. Title Page

Name of Utility: Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. Service Area: Part of Unincorporated Pettis County

## Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations And Conditions of Service Governing the Provision and Taking of Water Service

- \* Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE October 6, 2017

Month Day Year

DATE EFFECTIVE November 5, 2017

Month

Day

Year

P.S.C. MO No. 1 Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. Sheet No.

Name of Utility: Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. Service Area: Part of Unincorporated Pettis County

## Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

Pursuant to authority granted by the Missouri Public Service Commission in File No. SM-2017-0150, Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect, all tariffs with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Missouri Utilities Company currently on file with and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated water service previously provided by these companies or under these previous names.

- \* Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE October 6, 2017
Month Day Yea

Year

DATE EFFECTIVE November 5, 2017
Month Day Year

P.S.C. MO No. 1 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 4
Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 1 1<sup>st</sup> Revised Sheet No. 4

Name of Utility: Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. Service Area: Part of Unincorporated Pettis County

## Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

## SCHEDULE OF RATES

Availability: Water service is available to customers adjacent to the company's mains, where the mains are suitable for providing the service requested.

Flat rate for unmetered customers,

Water – mobile homes in parks and apartments......\$6.34/month + Single family units......\$7.92/month + Commercial.....\$14.24/month+

And metered rates:

Water – minimum plus the usage charge,

5/8 inch meter minimum .....\$6.34/month + 3/4 inch meter minimum ......\$7.92/month + 1 inch meter minimum ......\$14.24/month +

Plus a usage charge of \$2.47/ thousand gallons +\*

- \* Indicates new rate or text
- + Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE October 6, 2017
Month Day Year

DATE EFFECTIVE November 5, 2017
Month Day Year